



ORLANDO - ORANGE COUNTY

4974 ORL TOWER RD., ORLANDO, FLORIDA 32807
TELEPHONE (407) 690-5000 • FAX (407) 690-5011 • WWW.OOCEA.COM

NOTICE OF AWARD OF CONTRACT

ORLANDO-ORANGE COUNTY EXPRESSWAY AUTHORITY

S.R. 408/ S.R. 50 INTERCHANGE LANDSCAPE IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT NO. 408-113A, CONTRACT NO. 001013

April 23, 2014

Bids for this project were received and opened on April 3, 2014, at 1:30 p.m. The bid tabulation is attached hereto.

On April 23, 2014, the Authority's Board of Directors awarded the Contract to the following low responsive and responsible bidder, contingent upon final execution of the contract by both parties:

Dynamics Group, Inc.
499 Kindling Court
Ocoee, Florida 34761

Any person who is adversely affected by this decision and who wants to protest must comply with the proper procedures in the Orlando-Orange County Expressway Authority's Procedure for Resolution of Protests, Rule Chapter 3-1 which is available for review upon request at the Authority's Office, 4974 ORL Tower Road, Orlando, Florida. Failure to comply with Rule Chapter 3-1 shall constitute a waiver of a right to initiate protest proceedings. A protest bond in the amount of \$5,000.00, or 1% of the lowest bid submitted, whichever is greater, is required to protest this decision to award.

Claude Miller
Director of Procurement

The posting of this Notice of Award, while believed to be accurate, is unofficial and is offered strictly for the convenience of interested persons. The Authority shall not be liable for any errors or omissions involved in the posting of this online Notice. The official Notice of Award has been, or will be, posted in the lobby of the Authority's office at 4974 ORL Tower Road, Orlando, Florida, and shall be the sole version of the Notice upon which interested persons may rely for all intents and purposes.

OOCEA PROJECT NO. 408-113A; CONTRACT NO. 001013

S.R. 408/S.R. 50 INTERCHANGE LANDSCAPE IMPROVEMENTS

BID TABULATION - BID OPENING APRIL 3, 2014, 1:30 PM

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	Dynamics Group Inc.		Luke Bros. Inc.		Commercial Companies		Groundtek of Central Florida	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
580-3-1	NERIUM OLEANDER 'DWARF' (DWARF OLEANDER, 1 GAL., 12"-16" HT., FULL)	738	PL	\$10.00	\$7,380.00	\$4.17	\$3,077.46	\$4.00	\$2,952.00	\$9.35	\$6,900.30
580-3-2	PLUMBAGO CAPENSIS (IMPERIAL BLUE, 3 GAL., 18-24" X 18-24")	2469	PL	\$10.00	\$24,690.00	\$8.55	\$21,109.95	\$7.00	\$17,283.00	\$10.95	\$27,035.55
580-3-3	SPARTINA BAKERI (CORDGRASS, 3 GAL., 24" HT., FULL)	4408	PL	\$10.00	\$44,080.00	\$8.55	\$37,688.40	\$7.00	\$30,856.00	\$10.95	\$48,267.60
580-7-1	BAUHINIA PUNCTATA (RED BAUHINIA, 7 GAL., 6' HT., FULL)	52	PL	\$35.00	\$1,820.00	\$50.80	\$2,641.60	\$45.00	\$2,340.00	\$75.00	\$3,900.00
584-1-1	SABAL PALMETTO (SABAL PALM, 12' - 24' C.T.)	25	PL	\$225.00	\$5,625.00	\$235.40	\$5,885.00	\$145.00	\$3,625.00	\$600.00	\$15,000.00
580-0-1	PASPALUM NOTATUM (BAHIA SOD)	496	SY	\$2.00	\$992.00	\$2.88	\$1,428.48	\$3.00	\$1,488.00	\$5.85	\$2,901.60
580-173-1	BED PREPARATION	5833	SY	\$4.00	\$23,332.00	\$0.60	\$3,499.80	\$0.75	\$4,374.75	\$1.25	\$7,291.25
580-326-2	PINE NEEDLES MULCH	16078	SY	\$0.55	\$8,842.90	\$1.31	\$21,062.18	\$1.00	\$16,078.00	\$1.75	\$28,136.50
579-1	MYCORRHIZAL INOCULANT (DIE HARD TRANSPLANT OR APPROVED EQUAL)	954	LBS	\$15.00	\$14,310.00	\$1.57	\$1,497.78	\$12.50	\$11,925.00	\$15.00	\$14,310.00
580-301-2	PALM STAKING	25	EA	\$25.00	\$625.00	\$10.00	\$250.00	\$50.00	\$1,250.00	\$55.00	\$1,375.00
571-1	CRULEX II FABRIC	450	SY	\$10.00	\$4,500.00	\$4.44	\$1,998.00	\$7.00	\$3,150.00	\$4.25	\$1,912.50
571-1-2	WEED FABRIC REMOVAL	1	LS	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00
570-5-1	TREE AND SHRUB FERTILIZATION YEAR ONE	6	CY	\$800.00	\$4,800.00	\$1,100.00	\$6,600.00	\$1,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$3,900.00	\$23,400.00
580-343-1	INSECT AND DISEASE CONTROL YEAR ONE	1	LS	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$15,600.00	\$15,600.00
580-173-2	MONTHLY MAINTENANCE CYLCE (WEEDING, LITTER REMOVAL, PRUNING, STAKE/ GUYING MAINTENANCE) YEAR ONE	12	CY	\$850.00	\$10,200.00	\$3,300.66	\$39,607.92	\$3,300.00	\$39,600.00	\$4,800.00	\$57,600.00
570-5-1A	TREE AND SHRUB FERTILIZATION/INSECTICIDE YEAR TWO	6	CY	\$800.00	\$4,800.00	\$1,100.00	\$6,600.00	\$1,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$3,900.00	\$23,400.00
580-343-1A	INSECT AND DISEASE CONTROL YEAR TWO	1	LS	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$15,600.00	\$15,600.00
580-173-2A	MONTHLY MAINTENANCE CYCLE (WEEDING, LITTER REMOVAL, PRUNING, STAKE/ GUYING MAINTENANCE) YEAR TWO	12	CY	\$850.00	\$10,200.00	\$3,300.66	\$39,607.92	\$3,300.00	\$39,600.00	\$4,800.00	\$57,600.00
580-326-4	PINE NEEDLES (MULCH REPLACEMENT)	16078	SY	\$0.55	\$8,842.90	\$1.31	\$21,062.18	\$1.00	\$16,078.00	\$1.75	\$28,136.50
102-1	MOT	1	LS	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
101-1	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$11,500.00	\$11,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
999-1	WORK ORDER ALLOWANCE	N/A	N/A		\$10,000.00		\$10,000.00		\$10,000.00		\$10,000.00
999-2	ALLOWANCE FOR DISPUTES REVIEW BOARD	N/A	N/A		\$6,000.00		\$6,000.00		\$6,000.00		\$6,000.00

\$210,439.80

\$242,616.67

\$270,099.75

\$406,466.80